### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07/05/2013

**FORM PTO-1595 U.S.** 



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Recordation

To the Assistant Comm

103659960

iginal documents or copy thereo Received

Sloan Valve Company

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

5th Floor

Name of conveying party(ies):

Arichell Technologies, Inc. 55 Border Street West Newton, MA 02465

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

- Nature of conveyance:
  - [] Assignment

[X] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: December 28, 2007

Street Address:

Internal Address:

Name:

10500 Seymour Ave. Franklin Park, IL 60131

Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) **US 6,948,697** 

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Ivan D. Zitkovsky Address: 5 Militia Drive

Lexington, MA 02421

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

The Commissioner is authorized to charge:

8. Deposit Account No: 502-196

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ivan D. Zitkovsky, Reg. No. 37,482

Name of Person Signing

Signature

01 FC-0021

40.00 UP Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Box Assignment** Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 030766 FRAME: 0753**

# DF PC

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

#### Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

### Involving Domestic Corporations,

Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.37)

(1) EXACT NAME	(2) JURISDICTION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
Arichell Technologies, Inc.	Massachusetts	4/16/96
Sloan Valve Company	Delaware	12/22/99
i) The foreign corporation or other	entity Dis /Dis not* authorized to conduct bus	dness in the Commonwealth.
4) Exact name of the surviving entity	y: Sloan Valve Company	
Jurisdiction under the laws of whi	ich the surviving entity will be organized: Dela	ware
i) The merger shall be effective at th 90 days from the date and time of	e time and on the date approved by the Division filing is specified: effective at 11:5	a. tulless a later effective date nor more than
<ol> <li>The merger shall be effective at th</li> </ol>	e time and on the date approved by the Division filing is specified: effective at 11:5	a. tuless a later effective date nor more than
<ul> <li>The merger shall be effective at the 90 days from the date and time of 2-8) For each domestic corporation of (check appropriate box)</li> <li>The plan of merger was duly</li> </ul>	e time and on the date approved by the Division filing is specified: effective at 11:5	n, unless a later effective date nor more than 9 p.m. (EST) on December 31,
<ul> <li>The merger shall be effective at the 90 days from the date and time of 2-8) For each domestic corporation of (check appropriate box)</li> <li>The plan of merger was duly</li> </ul>	e time and on the date approved by the Division filing is specified: effective at 11:5 hat is a party to the merger.**  approved by the shareholders, and where require	n, unless a later effective date nor more than 9 p.m. (EST) on December 31,

PATENT

REEL: 030766 FRAME: 0754

<sup>\*</sup> Check appropriate box

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

- (10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.
- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction: 10500 Seymour Avenue, Franklin Park, IL. 60131

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

Signed by: Cecules & Construction of authorized indiv	ridual)
Chairman of the board of directors	
Chairman of the board of directors, President,	
Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 28th day of December	2007
Signed by: Jerr A. McCarth.  (signature of authorized individed)	idual)
☐ Chairman of the board of directors,	
□ , President,	
Other officer,	
☐ Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 28th day of December	, 2007
ECORDED: 07/05/2013	PATENT REEL: 030766 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 07/05/2013**